502972090 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RE-ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIETE BIC	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES (CEA)
Street Address:	CEA/SIEGE (ESSONE)
City:	GIF-SUR-YVETTE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)363-3490 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-363-2620 Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: THE H.T. THAN LAW GROUP 12505 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 520**

Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIC-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. THAN
SIGNATURE:	/H.T. Than/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502972090

source=Re-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033721 FRAME: 0355

PATENT

WORLDWIDE PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ BIC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), organized under the laws of the Republic of France, and having a place of business at 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières, 92611 Clichy Cedex, FRANCE, has been assigned the entire rights in the invention, in the United States and other countries, in HYDROGEN MEMBRANE SEPARATOR filed 2 July 2010 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/829,827, by assignment executed on 15 July 2010 and 16 July 2010 and recorded at Reel 024908/Frame 0663,

and WHEREAS, The Commissariat à L'énergie Atomique et Aux Énergies Alternatives (CEA), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), organized under the laws of the Republic of France, and having a place of business at 91191 Gif-Sur-Yvette Cedex, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring partial rights, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby partially assigns less than its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States, including U.S. patent No. 8,636,826, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof in accordance with the Joint Development Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE effective on January 1, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto set its hands and seals the day and year set opposite its respective signature. Date
State of County of Wile SS: Skellow On July Le, 2014, before me, Lindow And And Notary Public, personally appeared Steven & Burlow Personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official scal Lander M. Lander M. Lander (1/31) 2015 My Connession Kranes (1/31) 2015

PATENT REEL: 033721 FRAME: 0356